

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 982 OF 2023  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 17656 OF 2023**

Mr. Mohammed Siraj Basheer

...Appellant

**V/s.**

Smt.Chhaya Ganesh Gawate and Ors.

...Respondents

---

**Mr. Vineet B. Naik**, senior advocate with Ms. Gunjan Jayakar, Mr. Miheer Jayakar i/by. Mr. Pradeep Patil, for the Appellant.

**Mr. Anushak Dawar** i/by. Mr. Viraj Kadam i/by. Mr. Gopal Parab, for Respondent Nos.1 to 4.

**Mr. Sandeep Patil**, senior advocate i/by. Mr. Laxman Shahpur i/by. Ms. Ruksar Ansari, for Respondent Nos.5 to 7.

**Mr. Shiraz Rustomji** a/w. Mr. Vinay Dave i/by. Mr. Laxman Shahpur i/by. Mr. Rohit Mishra and Mr. Kartikey Mishra for Respondent No.11.

---

**CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.**

**DATED : 20 DECEMBER 2023.**

**P.C. :**

1) List the Appeal for further consideration on **9 January 2024**. The interim order granted earlier shall continue to operate till the next date of hearing.

**SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.**